TABLE 10 Percent Distribution of Unemployed Persons
by Highest Grade Completed: October 2009 and October 2010

Highest Grade Completed

October 2010

October 2009

Philippines
Number (in thousands)

Total
No Grade Completed

Elementary
Undergraduate
Graduate

High School
Undergraduate
Graduate

College
Undergraduate
Graduate

2,799

100.0
0.4

11.6
5.0
6.7

45.7
12.3
33.4

42.3
22.8
19.5

2,719

100.0
0.5

12.6
5.3
7.3

47.3
12.6
34.7

39.6
21.7
17.9

Source. National Statistics Office, October 2009 and October 2010 Labor Force Survey



