TABLE 10 Percent Distribution of Unemployed Persons by Highest Grade Completed: October 2009 and October 2010

Highest Grade Completed	October 2010	October 2009
Philippines Number (in thousands)	2,799	2,719
Total	100.0	100.0
No Grade Completed	0.4	0.5
Elementary Undergraduate Graduate	11.6 5.0 6.7	12.6 5.3 7.3
High School Undergraduate Graduate	45.7 12.3 33.4	47.3 12.6 34.7
College Undergraduate Graduate	42.3 22.8 19.5	39.6 21.7 17.9

Source: National Statistics Office, October 2009 and October 2010 Labor Force Survey